STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: Parched
Bid Method: Lump Sum
Minimum Bid: $2,431,439.00

Bidder's Name

1 Bekkevar Logging and Trucking

Agreement No. :

Estimated VVolume:

30-102017

7,391 Mbf

Amount Bid

$2,925,500.00

2 Murphy Company

$3,188,671.39

3

4

5

10

11

12

Murphy Company

Check Apparent
High Bid

[

[<]

O O doooooood

Apparent High Bidder
505 Elma McCleary Rd

Auctioneer's Signature

Olympic

Address

Elma, WA 98541

City, State, Zip
(360) 915-2518

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact. The signed,

original must be mailed within two business days.

Revision Date: 04/04/2007



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: Tree Well Agreement No. : 30-104820
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 6,150 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $1,996,000.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
1 Sierra Pacific Industries $3,287,045.00 o
2 Murphy Company $3,662,425.46
3 ]
4 ]
5 L]
6 L]
7 L]
8 L]
9 L]
10 u
11 [l
12 L]
Murphy Company

Apparent High Bidder
505 Elma McCleary Rd

Auctioneer's Signature

Olympic

Address

Elma, WA 98541

City, State, Zip
360-915-2518

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact. The signed,

original must be mailed within two business days.

Revision Date: 04/04/2007



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024

Sale Name: Sylvan Pearl Agreement No. : 30-103620

Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 6,251 Mbf

Minimum Bid: $1,789,000.00

Bidder's Name Amount Bid

1 Rainier Veneer $1,951,770.00

2 Sierra Pacific Industries $2,026,970.00

3

4

10

11

12

Sierra Pacific Industries

Check Apparent
High Bid

]

[

O 0O 00d0d0d~00-0dano0m

Apparent High Bidder Auctioneer's Signature
421 S. Front St. South Puget Sound
Address REGION

Shelton, WA 98584
City, State, Zip
360-427-8204

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:
Announcement made regarding Legacy Forest Defense Coalition's appeal of the Sylvan Pearl timber sale to King
County Superior Court. A 2-minute opportunity provided to remove submitted bids prior to opening envelopes.

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the sig
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022

ned original



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024

Sale Name: Luna Tix Agreement No. : 30-106422
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 8,087 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $2,945,000.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
1 Sierra Pacific Industries $3,494,143.00 .
2 Western Forest Products US LLC $3,919,988.00 O
3 Murphy Company $4,043,713.14 U
4 Merrill & Ring Forest Products LP $4,123,334.00
5 Hampton Tree Farms LLC $3,185,300.76 u
6 Western Timber Inc $3,961,432.00 [
7 4
8 O
9 O
10 U
11 O
12 U

Merrill & Ring Forest Products LP

Apparent High Bidder Auctioneer's Signature
813 East 8th Street Pacific Cascade
Address REGION

Port Angeles WA 98362
City, State, Zip
360-355-4180

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024

Check Apparent
High Bid

Sale Name: Four Score Agreement No. : 30-107096
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 4,039 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $1,195,000.00
Bidder's Name Amount Bid
1 Sierra Pacific Industries $1,640,693.00
2 Murphy Company $1,540,090.10

3 Hampton Tree Farms LLC

$1,210,067.17

4

5

6

10
11

12

Sierra Pacific Industries

OO oOoo0o0oooooao-

Apparent High Bidder
301 Hagara Street

Auctioneer's Signature

Pacific Cascade

Address

Aberdeen WA 98520

City, State, Zip
360-532-2323

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024

Sale Name: Dodge City Agreement No. : 30-107463
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 4,648 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $1,459,000.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
1 Interfor US Timber Inc $2,084,789.30 .
2 Sierra Pacific Industries $2,016,660.00 O
3 Murphy Company $1,915,585.39 U
4 Hampton Tree Farms LLC $2,258,831.28
5 O
5 [l
7 4
8 O
9 O
10 U
11 O
12 U

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Apparent High Bidder Auctioneer's Signature
PO Box 2315 Pacific Cascade
Address REGION

Salem OR 97308
City, State, Zip
503-365-8400

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024

Sale Name: Shift The Paradigm Agreement No. : 30-107760
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 8,413 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $2,800,000.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
1 Sierra Pacific Industries $4,157,606.00 .
2 Harbor Timber $3,557,788.99 -
3 Murphy Company $4,201,835.18 U
4 Western Forest Products USLLC $4,441,146.14
5 Merrill & Ring Forest Products LP $4,105,836.00 u
5 [l
7 4
8 O
9 O
10 U
11 O
12 U

Western Forest Products US LLC

Apparent High Bidder Auctioneer's Signature

PO Box 489 Pacific Cascade
Address REGION

Vancouver WA 98666

City, State, Zip

360-892-0770

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: Greenstone Agreement No. : 30-106183
Bid Method: Lump Sum Estimated Volume: 5,619 Mbf
Minimum Bid: $1,011,000.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
| Hampton Tree Farms LLC $1,621,514.82
2 Sierra Pacific Industries $1,394,080.00 a
3 O
4 O
s O
5 [l
4 ]
g O
9 O
10 O]
1 O
12 0

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Apparent High Bidder
PO Box 2315

s Tl

Auctioneer’s Signature

Northwest

Address

Salem, OR 97308

REGION

City, State, Zip
503-365-8400

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



1

2

3

4

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: Pepper Potts

Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Lump Sum
Minimum Bid: $499,000.00
Bidder's Name

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

Estimated Volume:

Amount Bid

Sierra Pacific Industries

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

¢

“/ZQJ

30106703
1,262 Mbf
Check Apparent
High Bid

$636,877.01
$605,095.00 O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O
O

Apparent High Bidder

PO Box 2315

Auctioneer’s Signature

Northwest

Address
Salem, OR 97308

City, State, Zip
503-365-8400

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



1

2

3

4

5

STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: VW

Agreement No. :

Bid Method: Lump Sum
Minimum Bid: $693,000.00
Bidder's Name

Hampton Tree Farms LLC

30-103511

Estimated Volume: 4,173 Mbf

Amount Bid
$1,099,384.35

Sierra Pacific Industries

$1,153,464.00

Sierra Pacific Industries

Lgd;dﬂ“vd/z;mﬁ

Check Apparent
High Bid

& O

[l IRl VTl TRt [RS [ 1o R ]S

Apparent High Bidder Auctioneer's Signature 7
14353 McFarland Road Northwest
Address REGION

Mount Vernon, WA 98273

City, State, Zip

360-520-1148

Phooe {Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: COUGAR VRH VDT

Bid Method: Lump Sum

Minimum Bid: $1,212,000.00

Agreement No. : 30-106246

Estimated Volume: 4,480 Mbf

Bidder's Name Amount Bid
1 Hampton Tree Farms LLC $2,302,368.81
2 Sierra Pacific Industries $2,495,954.00
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12

Sierra Pacific Industries

ol an Sl P

Check Apparent
High Bid

O

|

W) ([ =) = E W ] (E (S]]

Apparent High Bidder
14353 McFarland Road

Auctioneer’s Signature
Northwest

Address
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

City, State, Zip
360-520-1148

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024

Sale Name: Juneau
Bid Method: Lump Sum
Minimum Bid: $3,157,000.00

Bidder's Name

1 Murphy Company

Agreement No. : 30-102082

Estimated VVolume: 7,215 Mbf

Amount Bid

$4,342,401.76

2 Western Timber Inc.

$3,763,151.00

3 Sierra Pacific Industries

$3,292,623.00

4

5

10
11

12

Murphy Company

Check Apparent
High Bid

OO 0O0bdooooog™d

Apparent High Bidder
505 Elma McCleary Rd

Auctioneer's Signature

South Puget Sound

Address

Elma, WA 98541

REGION

City, State, Zip
360-915-2518

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024

Sale Name: Carrot
Bid Method: Lump Sum
Minimum Bid: $1,525,000.00

Bidder's Name

1 Murphy Company

Agreement No. :

Estimated VVolume:

30-103584

3,479 Mbf

Amount Bid

$1,849,332.20

2 Western Timber Inc.

$1,831,063.00

3 Sierra Pacific Industries

$1,872,245.00

4

5

10
11

12

Sierra Pacific Industries

Check Apparent
High Bid

]

[ O

O 0O o0ddooaoad

Apparent High Bidder
301 Hagara Street

Auctioneer's Signature

South Puget Sound

Address

Aberdeen, WA 98520

REGION

City, State, Zip
775-830-4392

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024

Sale Name: Cabbage Patch

Bid Method: Lump Sum

Minimum Bid: $3,165,000.00

Bidder's Name

1 Murphy Company

Agreement No. : 30-103592

Estimated VVolume: 8,452 Mbf

Amount Bid

$4,047,258.95

2 Hampton Tree Farms LLC

$3,842,928.59

3 Sierra Pacific Industries

$4,576,646.00

4

5

10
11

12

Sierra Pacific Industries

Check Apparent
High Bid

]

[ O

O 0O o0ddooaoad

Apparent High Bidder
421 S. Front Street

Auctioneer's Signature

South Puget Sound

Address

Shelton, WA 98584

REGION

City, State, Zip
360-464-7601

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON
DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024

Sale Name: 2510 Cedar Salvage

Bid Method: Scale / mbf

Minimum Bid: $640.00

Bidder's Name

1 C & C Timber Inc.

Agreement No. : 30-106384

Estimated VVolume: 48 Mbf

Amount Bid

$853.12

10

11

12

C & C Timber Inc.

Check Apparent
High Bid

O 0O 00dodogtdodod

Apparent High Bidder

Auctioneer's Signature

South Puget Sound

Address

City, State, Zip

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer's Comments:

REGION

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024

Sale Name: Cordial Corvus SWT Agreement No. : 30-106593
Bid Method: Scale / Ton Estimated Volume: 8,573 Tons
Minimum Bid: $11.00
Check Apparent
Bidder's Name Amount Bid High Bid
I Sierra Pacific Industries $25.62
5 O
3 O
4 |
: |
6 O
. O
8 O
. ]
O
O
O

Sierra Pacific Industries

Apparent High Bidder
14353 McFarland Road

Auctioneer’s Signature

(Ol e Y/

Northwest

Address
Mount Vernon, WA 98273

REGION

City, State, Zip
360-520-1148

Phone (Including area code)

Auctioneer’'s Comments:

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original
should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

Revision Date: 07/05/2022



	parched bid form
	Tree Well bid form
	sylvan pearl bid form
	luna tix bid form
	four score bid form
	dodge city bid form
	shift the paradigm bid form
	greenstone bid form
	pepper potts bid form
	vw bid form
	cougar bid form
	juneau bid form
	carrot bid form
	cabbage patch bid form
	2510 cedar salvage bid form
	cordial corvus bid form



