BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024		
Sale Name: Parched	Agreement No. : 30-102017	
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 7,391 N	l lbf
Minimum Bid: \$2,431,439.00	<u></u>	
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Bekkevar Logging and Trucking	\$2,925,500.00	
2 Murphy Company	\$3,188,671.39	✓
3		
4		
9		
0		
2		
Murphy Company		
Apparent High Bidder	Auctioneer's Signature	
505 Elma McCleary Rd Address	Olympic REGION	
Elma, WA 98541	REGION	
City, State, Zip (360) 915-2518		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the	Product Sales and Leasing Division contact. The	ne signed.

Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact. The signed, original must be mailed within two business days.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024		
Sale Name: Tree Well	Agreement No. : 30-104820	_
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 6,150 N	Nbf
Minimum Bid: \$1,996,000.00	-	
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
Sierra Pacific Industries	\$3,287,045.00	
2 Murphy Company	\$3,662,425.46	~
		П
4		
5		
<u>6</u>		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		П
		Ш
Murphy Company		
Apparent High Bidder 505 Elma McCleary Rd	Auctioneer's Signature Olympic	
Address	REGION	
Elma, WA 98541		
City, State, Zip 360-915-2518		
Phone (Including area code)	_	
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Immediately following auction e-mail or fax a copy to the F	Product Sales and Leasing Division contact. Th	ne signed,
original must be mailed within two business days.		

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:	December 17, 2024			
Sale Name:	Sylvan Pearl	Agreement No. : _	30-103620	_
Bid Method:	Lump Sum	Estimated Volume:	6,251 Mbf	:
Minimum Bid:	\$1,789,000.00			
				Check Apparent
	Bidder's Name	Amount Bid		High Bid
1 Rainier Veneer	•	\$:	1,951,770.00	
² Sierra Pacific I	ndustries	\$2	2,026,970.00	✓
3				
4				
5				
7				
10				
11				
12				
Sierra Pacific I	ndustries			
Apparent High Bidder		Auctioneer's Signature		
421 S. Front St	•	South I	Puget Sound	
Address XX A Of	0504	REGION		
Shelton, WA 98 City, State, Zip	5564			
360-427-8204				
Phone (Including area co	ode)			
	ade regarding Legacy Forest Defense	Coalition's appeal of the Sylvan Pearl time to remove submitted bids prior to opening	_	
_	owing auction, e-mail a copy to the look of the Title & Records Office.	Product Sales and Leasing Division co	ontact and the sig	ned original

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:	December 19, 2024		
Sale Name:	Luna Tix	Agreement No. : 30-106422	
Bid Method:	Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 8,087	Иbf
Minimum Bid:	\$2,945,000.00		
			Check Apparent
	Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	High Bid
<mark>1</mark> Sierra Pacific I	ndustries	\$3,494,143.00	
2 Western Forest	Products US LLC	\$3,919,988.00	
3 Murphy Compa	any	\$4,043,713.14	
4 Merrill & Ring	Forest Products LP	\$4,123,334.00	✓
5 Hampton Tree	Farms LLC	\$3,185,300.76	
<mark>6 Western Timbe</mark>	er Inc	\$3,961,432.00	
7			
1			
2			
	Forest Products LP		
Apparent High Bidder 813 East 8th St	reet	Auctioneer's Signature Pacific Cascade	
Address Port Angeles W		REGION	
City, State, Zip			
360-355-4180 Phone (Including area co	rde)		
Auctioneer's Com	,		
Auctioneer's Coll	шеме.		
	owing auction, e-mail a copy to the P o the Title & Records Office.	Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the s	signed original

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024		
Sale Name: Four Score	Agreement No. : 30-107096	<u>_</u>
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 4,039 MI	of
Minimum Bid: \$1,195,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Sierra Pacific Industries	\$1,640,693.00	✓
2 Murphy Company	\$1,540,090.10	
3 Hampton Tree Farms LLC	¢1 210 077 17	
4		
7		_
8		
9	_	
0		_
1		
2		
Sierra Pacific Industries Apparent High Bidder 201 Hoggara Street	Auctioneer's Signature Pacific Cascade	
301 Hagara Street Address	REGION REGION	
Aberdeen WA 98520 City, State, Zip		
360-532-2323		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the I	Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the sign	gned original

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 19, 2024		
Sale Name: Dodge City	Agreement No. : 30-107463	<u></u>
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 4,648 N	Лbf
Minimum Bid: \$1,459,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Interfor US Timber Inc	\$2,084,789.30	
2 Sierra Pacific Industries	\$2,016,660.00	
3 Murphy Company	\$1,915,585.39	
4 Hampton Tree Farms LLC	\$2,258,831.28	V
5		
6		
7		
8		
10		
11		П
12	<u> </u>	
	·	_
Hampton Tree Farms LLC		
Apparent High Bidder	Auctioneer's Signature	
PO Box 2315	Pacific Cascade	
Address	REGION	
Salem OR 97308		
City, State, Zip 503-365-8400		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Produc should be sent to the Title & Records Office.	t Sales and Leasing Division contact and the s	signed original

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date:	December 19, 2024	
Sale Name:	Shift The Paradigm	Agreement No. : 30-107760
Bid Method:	Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 8,413 Mbf
Minimum Bid:	\$2,800,000.00	<u></u>
	Bidder's Name	Check Appare Amount Bid High Bid
1 Sierra Pacific I	ndustries	\$4,157,606.00
2 Harbor Timber	•	\$3,557,788.99
3 Murphy Compa		φ. 201.02 <u>7.10</u>
	any t Products US LLC	\$4,441,146.14
5 Merrill & Ring	Forest Products LP	\$4,105,836.00
6		
		П
1		
2		
Apparent High Bidder	t Products US LLC	Auctioneer's Signature
PO Box 489 Address		Pacific Cascade REGION
Vancouver WA	98666	
City, State, Zip 360-892-0770		
Phone (Including area co	ode)	
Auctioneer's Com	ments:	
	owing auction, e-mail a copy to the Protection of the Protection of the Title & Records Office.	roduct Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Sale Name:	Greenstone	Agreement No. : 30-106183	_
Bid Method:	Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 5,619 M	bf
Minimum Bid	\$1,011,000.00		
			Check Appare
	Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	High Bid
Hampton Tree	Farms LLC	\$1,621,514.82	V
Sierra Pacific	Industries	\$1,394,080.00	
		<u> </u>	
		_/,	
	-		
Hampton Tree Apparent High Bidder PO Box 2315 Address		Auctioneer's Signature Northwest REGION)
Salem, OR 973	308		
City, State, Zip 503-365-8400			
Phone (Including area	code)		
Auctioneer's Con	nments:		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024		
Sale Name: Pepper Potts	Agreement No. : 30-106703	_ 11
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 1,262 N	lbf
Minimum Bid: \$499,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparen
Hampton Tree Farms LLC	\$636,877.01	V
Sierra Pacific Industries	\$605.095.00	
		, п
	_	
Hampton Tree Farms LLC Apparent High Bidder PO Box 2315	Auctioneer's Signature Northwest	
Address	REGION	
Salem, OR 97308		
City, State, Zip 503-365-8400		
Phone (Including area code)	Control of Statement I	
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Auctioneer's Comments:		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024		
Sale Name: VW	Agreement No. : 30-103511	
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 4,173 Mbf	
Minimum Bid: \$693,000.00		
Bidder's Name	C Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Hampton Tree Farms LLC	\$1,099,384.35	
2 Sierra Pacific Industries	\$1,153,464.00	V
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	- 11	
8		
9	1/2	
10	The state of the s	
11		
12		
Sierra Pacific Industries Apparent High Bidder	Auctioneer's Signature	
14353 McFarland Road	Northwest	
Address Mount Vernon, WA 98273 City, State, Zip	REGION	
360-520-1148		
Phone (Including area code) Auctioneer's Comments:		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 18, 2024		
Sale Name: COUGAR VRH VDT	Agreement No. : 30-106246	_
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 4,480 M	bf
Minimum Bid: \$1,212,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Hampton Tree Farms LLC	\$2,302,368.81	
2 Sierra Pacific Industries	22 (07 051 00	
	\$2,495,954.00	
3		
4		
5		
6		
7	11 11 11 12 14 15	
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
Sierra Pacific Industries	Therase Klent	
Apparent High Bidder 14353 McFarland Road	Auctioneer's Signature Northwest	
Address Mount Vorman WA 09272	REGION	
Mount Vernon, WA 98273 City, State, Zip		
360-520-1148		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024		
Sale Name: Juneau	Agreement No. : 30-102082	_
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 7,215 M	bf
Minimum Bid: \$3,157,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Murphy Company	\$4,342,401.76	✓
2 Western Timber Inc.	\$3,763,151.00	
3 Sierra Pacific Industries	\$3,292,623.00	
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
Murphy Company		
Apparent High Bidder	Auctioneer's Signature	
505 Elma McCleary Rd Address	South Puget Sound REGION	
Elma, WA 98541 City, State, Zip		
360-915-2518		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product should be sent to the Title & Records Office.	t Sales and Leasing Division contact and the si	igned original

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024	
Sale Name: Carrot	Agreement No. : 30-103584
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 3,479 Mbf
Minimum Bid: \$1,525,000	.00
Bidder's Name	Check Apparent Amount Bid High Bid
1 Murphy Company	\$1,849,332.20
Western Timber Inc.	\$1,831,063.00
Sierra Pacific Industries	\$1,872,245.00
4	
5	
6	
7	
9	
2	
Sierra Pacific Industries	
Apparent High Bidder 301 Hagara Street	Auctioneer's Signature South Puget Sound
Address Aberdeen, WA 98520	REGION
City, State, Zip 775-830-4392	
Phone (Including area code)	
Auctioneer's Comments:	
Immediately following auction, e-mail a cou	ny to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Auction Date: December 17, 2024		
Sale Name: Cabbage Patch	Agreement No. : 30-103592	
Bid Method: Lump Sum	Estimated Volume: 8,452 N	lbf
Minimum Bid: \$3,165,000.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent High Bid
1 Murphy Company	\$4,047,258.95	
2 Hampton Tree Farms LLC	\$3,842,928.59	
3 Sierra Pacific Industries	\$4,576,646.00	✓
4		
5		
6		
11		
12		
Sierra Pacific Industries		
Apparent High Bidder 421 S. Front Street	Auctioneer's Signature South Puget Sound	
Address Shelton, WA 98584	REGION	
City, State, Zip		
360-464-7601 Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		
Auctioneet 8 Comments.		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Bid Method: Minimum Bid: C & C Timber Inc.	O Cedar Salvage Scale / mbf \$640.00 Bidder's Name	Agreement No. : 30-106384 Estimated Volume: 48 M Amount Bid \$853.12	Mbf Check Apparent High Bid
Minimum Bid: C & C Timber Inc.	\$640.00 Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Apparent
C & C Timber Inc.	Bidder's Name	\$853.12	
		\$853.12	
		\$853.12	
			J
C & C Timber Inc.			
Apparent High Bidder		Auctioneer's Signature	
Address		South Puget Sound REGION	
City, State, Zip			
Phone (Including area code)			
Auctioneer's Comments	:		

should be sent to the Title & Records Office.

BIDDING RECORD FOR SALE OF VALUABLE MATERIAL

Sale Name: Cordial Corvus SWT	Agreement No. : 30-106593	_
Bid Method: Scale / Ton	Estimated Volume: 8,573 T	ons
Minimum Bid: \$11.00		
Bidder's Name	Amount Bid	Check Appare High Bid
Sierra Pacific Industries	\$25.62	V
		
	<u>, II </u>	
		1
Sierra Pacific Industries	_ Cheron Klap	
Apparent High Bidder 14353 McFarland Road	Auctioneer's Signature Northwest	
Address	REGION	
Mount Vernon, WA 98273		
City, State, Zip 360-520-1148		
Phone (Including area code)		
Auctioneer's Comments:		

Immediately following auction, e-mail a copy to the Product Sales and Leasing Division contact and the signed original should be sent to the Title & Records Office.